

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006460 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1674
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR290
 SPOKANE RIVER BRIDGE
 290/5 REPAIR
 02Z012
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORWESCO MARINE INC. 3939 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100302	ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING SERVICE, INC 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD 97045-1 OREGON CITY OR 970450630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,000.00	-30.14 %	12,575.00	-5,425.00	17,500.00	-2.78 %	20,000.00	11.11 %
DRAINAGE										
2	SACK RIPRAP 30.0000	C.Y.	24,000.00	-29.56 %	16,905.00	-7,095.00	39,000.00	62.50 %	18,000.00	-25.00 %
STRUCTURE										
3	BRIDGE NO. 290/5 PIER 3 FOOTING REPAIR L.S.		98,000.00	-55.79 %	43,324.00	-54,676.00	29,000.00	-70.41 %	101,900.00	3.98 %
4	BRIDGE NO. 290/5 PIER 4 FOOTING REPAIR L.S.		40,000.00	-27.13 %	29,148.00	-10,852.00	20,000.00	-50.00 %	70,000.00	75.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	750.00	-100.00 %	0.0000	-750.00	350.0000	133.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %
6	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1.00	0.00 %	1.00		1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		18,140.00	28.45 %	23,300.00	5,160.00	18,000.00	-0.77 %	10,000.00	-44.87 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006460 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1674
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR290
 SPOKANE RIVER BRIDGE
 290/5 REPAIR
 02Z012
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORWESCO MARINE INC. 3939 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100302	ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING SERVICE, INC 415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD 97045-1 OREGON CITY OR 970450630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING CLASS A									
	L.S.			-60.53 %		-47.37 %				57.89 %
			1,900.00	-1,150.00	750.00	-900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
9	FORCE ACCOUNT GROUTING ADDITIONAL FOOTING VOIDS									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
10	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING & DISPOSING OF EXISTING DEBRIS									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
11	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00	5.00		
12	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
13	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			-30.00 %		-50.00 %				-50.00 %
			1,000.00	-300.00	700.00	-500.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$216,795.00	-34.64 %	\$141,707.00	-34.61 %	\$141,755.00	\$238,905.00	10.20 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$216,795.00	-34.64 %	\$141,707.00	-34.61 %	\$141,755.00	\$238,905.00	10.20 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006460 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1674
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR290
 SPOKANE RIVER BRIDGE
 290/5 REPAIR
 02Z012
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,000.00	25,872.00	43.73 % 7,872.00
DRAINAGE					
2	SACK RIPRAP 30.0000	C.Y.	800.0000 24,000.00	726.6100 21,798.30	-9.17 % -2,201.70
STRUCTURE					
3	BRIDGE NO. 290/5 PIER 3 FOOTING REPAIR L.S.		98,000.00	112,955.00	15.26 % 14,955.00
4	BRIDGE NO. 290/5 PIER 4 FOOTING REPAIR L.S.		40,000.00	72,126.00	80.32 % 32,126.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
5	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	150.0000 750.00	1,003.0000 5,015.00	568.67 % 4,265.00
6	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		18,140.00	4,484.00	-75.28 % -13,656.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006460 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1674
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR290
 SPOKANE RIVER BRIDGE
 290/5 REPAIR
 02Z012
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING CLASS A	L.S.	1,900.00	714.00	-62.42 % -1,186.00
OTHER ITEMS					
9	FORCE ACCOUNT GROUTING ADDITIONAL FOOTING VOIDS	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
10	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING & DISPOSING OF EXISTING DEBRIS	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
11	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
13	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	716.00	-28.40 % -284.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$216,795.00</u>	<u>\$258,685.30</u>	<u>19.32%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$216,795.00</u>	<u>\$258,685.30</u>	<u>19.32%</u>